

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0546 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/13/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/7/2016 **Final action:** 6/7/2016

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division recommending the Board ratify the attached letters to the

Transportation Division from the El Dorado County Parks and Recreation Commission in support of the Active Transportation Program grant applications, due by June 15, 2016, for the construction of the El Dorado Trail Class I Bike Path, Missouri Flat Road to the town of El Dorado and the El Dorado

Trail Pedestrian Overcrossing at Missouri Flat Road.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - PRC Ltr of Support - ATP Grant - EDT Ext 6-7-16, 2. 2B - PRC Ltr of Support - ATP Grant -

POC 6-7-16

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2016	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/19/2016	1	Parks and Recreation Commission	Approved	Pass